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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.648 /2023.

Naseeb Jan Ex-PASI No.13/P of CCP Peshawar...............ccooevinnnnne. Appellant.

YERSUS
Capital City Police Officer, Khyber PakhtunkhWa, Peshawar and others. Respondents.

REPLY BY RESPONDENTS NO. 1& 2.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

That the appeal is badly barred by law & limitation.

That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary and proper parties.
That the appellant has not come to Hon’ble Tribunal with clean hands.

That the appellant has no cause of action and locus standi to file the instant appeal.

That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.

S O o

That the appellant has concealed the material facts from Hon’ble Tribunal.

7. That the appeal is not maintainable being devoid of any merit.

REPLY ON FACTS:-

1.
2.

Para pertains to record.

Incorrect. The appellant was while posted as I/C PP sheikhan, PS Badaber Peshawar, was
proceeded against departmentally on the charges of his involvement in a criminal case vide FIR
No.04 dated 04.01.2021 u/s 302/34/427 PPC PS Badaber Peshawar.

Incorrect. The appellant was issued charge sheet with statement of allegations and regular
departmental enquiry was conducted against him wherein he failed to advance any plausible
grounds in rebuttal of the charges leveled against him. The enquiry officer after thorough probe
found the appellant guilty of the charges. After completion of enquiry proceedings he was
issued final show cause notice and sent to Superintendent Central Prison Peshawar vide
NO.271/PA dated 21.01.2021, but to no avail, thus was awarded the major Punishment of
dismissal from Service under Khybef-i)akhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975 (amended 2014).(copy of
charge sheet, summary of allegation, enquiry report and FSCN are annexure as A,B,C,D)

First part of para pertains to court while rest of para denied on the grounds that when an official
is involved in a criminal case then the department is bound to initiate departmental enquiry in
the matter to dig out the real facts, whether he is guilty or not. However, Court proceedings and
departmental proceedings are two different entities which can run parallel as per dicta of august
Supreme Court of Pakistan.

Incorrect. Involvement in a criminal case of committing culpable homicide is a heinous offence
and being a member of disciplined force he was liable to be proceeded departmentally hence
after proof of charge, he was awarded penalty commensurate with his guilt/misconduct. Further,

Court proceedings and departmental proceedings are two different entities which can run



@

P parallel without affecting each other. Acquittal in a criminal case would not lead to exoneration
of a civil servant in departmental proceedings.
6. Para pertains to record.

7. Correct to the extent that the appellant filed departmental appeal which was thoroughly

took a lenient view, accepted his appeal and set aside thé major punishment of dismissal from
service. The period he remained out of service was treated as leave of the kind due which is
based on facts.

8. That appeal of the appellant being devoid of merit and limitation may be dismissed on
the following grounds:-

REPLY ON GROUNDS:-

A. Incorrect. The impugned appellate order is just, legal and has been passed in accordance

processed and sufficient opportunity of hearing was provided to him. The appellate authority
with law/rules and liable to be upheld.

B. Para is totally incorrect and misleading as the appellant was issued charge sheet with
statement of allegations due to involvement in the above criminal case. Detailed
departmental proceeding was conducted against him under Rules ibid.

C. Para already explined in the above paras. Furthermore, being member of a disciplined force,
the appellant was well aware about the proceedings. After fulfilling all codal formalities, the
charge§ leveled against the appellant were stand proved, hence he was awarded the Major
punishment.

D. Incorrect. The appellant was provided full opportunity of defense/ personal hearing, but

he failed to prove his innocence.

E. Incorrect. Proper departmental enquiry under Rules ibid was conducted against him by issuing
him proper charge sheet and statement of allegations wherein he was held guilty of committing
misconduct within the meaning of Rules and then reprimanded.

F. Incorrect. The appellant was associated with the enquify proceedings and ample opportunity
of self defense was provided to him however failed to defend the charges hence éondemned as
per gravity of his guilt.

G. As explained in the preceding para.

H. Incorrect. In fact a full fledge departmental enquiry was conducted against him to dig out the
real facts. During the course of enquiry, the allegations were proved beyond any shadow of
doubt, hence he was awarded the major punishment under the rules. /iﬂ

I. Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per law/rules and no discrimination have been done by
replying respondents.

J.  Incorrect. The appellant has been re-instated in service ahd the period he remained out of

- service was treated as leave of kind due, hence no laxity was taken in the mater by the replying
respondents.

K. Incorrect. The duty of police is to protect life, property and liberty of citizens, preserve and
promote public peace but he despite being a member of disciplined force deviated himself from

his Jawful duty and indulged himself in a murder case.
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L. Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per law/rules and no violation of the Constitution of
Pakistan 1973 has been done by the respondent’s department.

M. Incorrect. ’fhe appellant was treated as per Constitution of Pakistan 1973 and no violation of
Article 04 & 25 has been done by the respondent’s department.

N. Incorrect. Proper departmental enquiry was conducted as per law/rules and the enquiry officer
reported that charges leveled against the appellant were proved. The whole enquiry was
conducted purely on merit.

O. Incorrect. The appellant involved himself in a criminal case and during the course of enquiry
the charges leveled against him were stand proved. As per Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, ESTA code
the defaulter officer shall be reprimanded as per quantum of misconduct committed by him and
he was rightly punished as per his guilt.

P. Incorrect. The appellant himself is responsible for the situation by committing gross

misconduct.
Q. Respondents may also be allowed to raise additional grounds at the time of arguments please. |

PRAYER.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that in light of above facts and submissions, the
appeal of the appellant being devoid of merits and legal footing, may kindly be dismissed

with costs please. - ‘

Superint¢ndent of Police,

Saddar Peshawar.

Peshawar.



‘ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR. |

Service Appeal No.648 /2023.
Naseeb Jan Ex-PASI No.13/P of CCP Peshawar.............................. Appellant.

VERSUS
Capital City Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Respondents.
AFFIDAVIT.

We respondents 1, 2 & 3 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of
the written reply are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief and nothing has
concealed/kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal. It is further stated on oath that in this

appeal, the answering respondents have neither been placed ex-parte nor their defense has been

struck off.

Superintendent of Police,

Sadda :mar.
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= BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
Service Appeal No.648 /2023,
Naseeb Jan Ex-PASI No.13/P of CCP Peshawar...............coovennnn.ee. Appellant.

VERSUS
Capital City Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Respondents. |
AUTHORITY. |

1, Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar, here;yml‘é%wtah DSP
legal of Capital City Police, Peshawar to attend the Hon’ble Court and submit writtep reply,
statement and affidavit required for the defense of above servige appeal on behalf of respondent

department.

——Capital City Police Officer;

Peshawar.




SUPERINTEMNDEMT OF POLICE,
SADDAR, CCP, PESHAWAR o
NO.  OY f/PA DATTE: O ) —o1 12021

W Ahmed, Superintendent ol Police. Saddar Division, Peshawar, as competent authority,
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BETTER COPY

CHARGE SHEET

1. I, Wagar Ahmad Abbasi, Superintendent of Police, Sadar Division,
Peshawar, as competent authority, hereby charge you ASI Naseeb Jan No. 23/P of PP
Sheikhan, PS Badaber as follow:-

1) During investigation of case FIR No. 04 dated 04.01.202 u/s 302/34/427

PPC PS Badaber, it was found that you are involved in instant murder
case. Being a member of discipline force, your this act is highly
objectionable.

i1) This amounts to gross misconduct, negligence and malafide on your part

for which you are liable for punishmenf as defined in Police Rules, 1975.

iii) By reason of the above, you are appeared to be guilty of misconduct under

Police Rules, 1975 and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the
penalties specified in the said rules.

2. You are therefore, required to submit your written defense within seven
days of the receipt of this charge sheet to the inquiry officer/Committe.

3. Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person?

4, A statement of allegations is enclosed.

Ve
e

Superintendent of Police Saddar Division

CCP, Peshawar.




o)) OFFICE OF THE
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
SADDAR, CCP, PESHAWAR
NO. 02 e A D/\lL.Jz/_o_L/QOZI

DISCIPLINARY ACTION AGAINST ASI NASEER JAN INCHARGE PP SHEIKHAN
S BADHBER.

b

L Waguar Ahmed Superintendent of Police, Saddar Division, Peshawar, as competent authority,

@ ot the opinion that AS! Nasceb Jan | s rendered himself lable to be proceeded against as he

oy ontinmied the !Ullm\mn aCts/onssions within

the incaning of Police Disciplinary Rules,
1973,

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

) During investigaiion of casc

FIR No. 64 dated 04-01 -2021 u/s ?07/34/477 PPC PS
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aldiscipline Toree, this et is highly vbjectionable.

i) Fhat all the above ety amount 1o gross misconduct, neghgence, inefficiency and

malafide on his part for which he is liuble for punishment as defined in Police

Disciplinary Rules. 1975,

iti) For the purpose of scerutinizing the conduct of said accused with reference to the
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OFFICE OF THE
SUB-DIVISIONAL POLICE OFFICER,
SADDAR CIRCLE, PESHAWAR.

NO.__pt— . IPA: Dated Peshawar the__ (9 1_of 12021 .

Tu: Phic Superintendent o Poiw,
Saddur Division, CCPL Pesbie e

Subjecet: - DEPARTMENTAL ™ENQUIRY AGAINST ASUNASEEB  JAN
INCHARGLE PP SHITKAN PS: BADHBER

Mcmo:
Please refer to your office NMemio: No.02-E/PA, dated 09.01.2021, on the

subject noted above,

ALTLEGATIONS.

This is « departmental enquiry against ASI/ Naseeb Jan I/C PP Sheikhan
PS: Badhber CCP, Peshawar with the allegations that during investigation ol case FIR No.

04 dated 04.01.2021 u/s 302/34/427 PPC/PS: Dadhber. 1t was found that he is involved in

the instant murder case. Being oneniter on - desint o forees this act s highe hjeenorable,

e

That all the ubove ucts wnount o gross nuscondact. negligence, inelMiciency und malahide

on his part for which he is liable Tor punishimen: ws detined inpolice discipline Rules, 1975,

PROCEEDINGS.

Alter perusal allegations foveled against the defaulter ASE called for

recordmg s statement bul he found re e v ccsiimed iy centeal il P s i s
context the undersigned has called SUazal Rubun 1O of the subject cuse aind e malicr

wis discussed with him in length.

As per report of 1O that accased ASU/Nasceb e
cuse & presently conlmed in p(;nlml jail Pesnawar, The accused ASI made confession,
obtained his ( 02 davs ) police cnﬁim!y intereenat 0 & during interrogation Fand that the

“ o N & ) . ' .
liring has been imade by the Governngent gy wieicas. (05 empty shells of Faalashinikon

i t-

(00 ol from deceased Ry & 07 wddot 2o r ovTawiinesses Akbar have trenrecovered
o -
Ly |
7 connection lor recording his statement u/s- 161 364-Cr.PC but denicd in the court hence he |
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was Jailed & matter was brought mto the nouce ot the high up.
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7 /
A In view ol the above circrmistinees & as per report of SUFO Frazal Ruban
P
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M"{/C) ' puInLc ufhw he remained involved ioa case ! muarder & found guilty. The departinenta
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¢ . e )k /
. - inclose, ) . o

g .__(QS_. BT

P (o /( L, aee ¢ AN

\)ui) v mmml Police Uimu
< '(i e, Clirele, Peshunwar,

(/z@ \ \ ~ A

!
i & sent w0 I'SL/Peshawar lor analysis. Accuscd AN produced belore the court of law i
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OFFICE OF THE
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
SADDAR, CCP, PESHAWAR
NO. __Q_g/f_/w\, ' DATE:. 24 —e) 12021
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FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

I, Wagar Ahmed. Superintendent of Police, Saddar, CCP Peshawar. as competent authority under the

Police Disciplinary Rules. 1975 do hereby sérve you ASHNaseeb Jan (he then Incharge PP Sheikhan PS

Badhber, follow:-

3]

4.

Nu.

Dated.

@) That consequent upon the completion of enquiry against you by Enquiry Officer
SDPO Saddar Peshawar for which you are given opportunity of hearing and

producing evidence.

b) On going through the finding of Enquiry Officers submitted vide memo:
No.O/E/ST dated 19.01.2021. The material on record and other connected
papers including your delense before the said Lnguiry Officers.

| am satistied that you have committed the following actsfomissions specified in the said rules.

That during the departmental enquiry you were found guiity by Enquiry Qfficers.

As a result thereof, |, as competent authorily, have tentatively decided to tmpose upon you

major/ininor punishment under the said rules.

You are therefore, required 1o show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should not be imposed

upon you and also iimate as to whether you desire to be heard in person.

U no reply to tis notice is received within 15 days of its delivery, it shall be presunied that you

have no defense 10 put-in and in that case ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

C opy ot the Tindings ol Bnguicy Officer is enclused.

/LIPA

Superintendent of Police, Saddar Division
s > I
CCP, Peshawar



